## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date	]	
Jean Marie Massaud			07/28/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Arper S.p.A.				
Street Address:	Via Lombardia, 16	Lombardia, 16			
City:	Monastier di Trevi	Ionastier di Treviso, Treviso			
State/Country:	TALY				
Postal Code:	-31050				
				1	
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29322		2572			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			202	
Fax Number:	(301)589-888	5		c	
Correspondence will b	e sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	301-589-890			ê	
Email: Correspondent Name:	INFO@SHO	ATTCOM RAND MATTARE, LTD		Ę	
Address Line 1:		FICE ROAD - SUITE 110		Ĩ	
Address Line 4:		NG, MARYLAND 20910			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	6230			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles W. Fallow			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif					

<u> </u>	ASSIGNMENT
, <b>Jean Marie Massaud</b> , residing at France,	151, rue du Faubourg St Honoré, 75011 Paris,
or good and valuable consideration, ereby assign to	, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Arper S.p.A. (a corporation of Italy -31050 Monastier di Treviso, Italy),	having a place of business at Via Lombardia, 16,
	es and throughout the world to the invention ion for United States Patent, entitled
CHAIR	
	thereof issued on said applications, for all such pers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, ents to said Arper S.p.A.
In 1 = 28 2008	X Martus
July 28, 2008 (date)	Jean Marie Massaud

• •